LLANO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING, AUGUST 30,2021 9:00 A.M,

LLANO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING, AUGUST 30, 2021 9:00 A.M.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF LLANO

9:00 A.M., August 30, 2021, the Llano County Commissioner’s Court met in Special Session.
Members present were: Judge Ron Cunningham, Presiding Officer; Peter Jones, Linda Raschke,
Mike Sandoval, Jerry Don Moss; Commissioners of Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4; Auditor Cindy Lent;
County Clerk Marci Hadeler. Estimated Attendance: 4

AGENDA ITEM #1

Discussion/Action: Approve The FY 2021 Llano County And Capitol Area Council Of
Governments 9-1-1 GIS Contract Amendment Including An Extension To December 31, 2021,
Addition Of 3 Months Of Funding And Adjustments To The Scope Of Work.

MOTION: Jones; Second Raschke; UNANIMOUS. MOTION PASSED.

Approved The FY 2021 Llano County And Capitol Area Council Of Governments 9-1-1 GIS
Contract Amendment Including An Extension To December 31, 2021, Addition Of 3 Months Of
Funding And Adjustments To The Scope Of Work.

AGENDA ITEM #2

Public Hearing On Llano County’s Proposed FY 2022 Budget.

AGENDA ITEM #3

Discussion/Action: To Amend The Proposed FY 2022 Budget.

No Action Taken

AGENDA ITEM #4

Discussion/Action: To Increase The Property Tax Rate To Fund The FY 2022 Budget. This
Year’s Levy To Fund Maintenance And Operations Expenditures Exceeds Last Year’s

Maintenance And Operations Tax Levy. (.29574)

MOTION: Raschke; Second Moss; UNANIMOUS. MOTION PASSED.
Approved To Increase The Property Tax Rate To Fund The FY 2022 Budget.



LLANO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING, AUGUST 30,2021 9:00 A.M.

AGENDA ITEM #5
Discussion/Action: To Adopt The FY 2022 Budget.

MOTION: Moss; Second Raschke; UNANIMOUS. MOTION PASSED.
Move To Adopt The FY 2022 Budget.

AGENDA ITEM #6

Discussion/Action: To Amend The Proposed Tax Rate

No Action Taken

AGENDA ITEM #7

Discussion/Action: To Adopt The 2021 Tax Rate: .29574/100 — M&O Rate . 27374/100
(General Fund . 24674/100 Road & Bridge .02700/10); Debt Service (1&S) .02200/100. This
Year’s Levy To Fund Maintenance And Operations Expenditures Exceeds Last Year's

Maintenance And Operations Tax Levy.

MOTION: Raschke; Second Jones; UNANIMOUS. MOTION PASSED.
Move To Adopt The 2021 Tax Rate As Above.

Meeting Adjourned By Judge Ron Cunningham

Attest: -f Oac s {

Marci Hadeler, County Clerk "



